
  

 

 

 

(Annex A) 

PRIZE CLAIM EXTENSION 延长票据有效日期 

 
Prize claim period is extended for eligible prize-winning tickets for draws, sports and/or 
horse racing events held between 10 Oct 2019 and 5 Apr 2020 with an additional 90 
days from the original expiry date of the ticket.  
 

所有在 2019 年 10 月 10 日至 2020 年 4 月 5 日之间的博彩，体育和/或赛马中奖票

据的有效日期将往后延长 90 天。 

 
 

LOTTERY 博彩 

Please refer to the table below for the affected tickets and the corresponding revised expiry 

dates. 

请查阅以下受影响的票据列表和相应的领奖截止日期。 
 

TOTO 多多 

No. 

号 

Product 

产品  

Draw Date 

开彩日 

Draw Day 

开彩日 

Draw No.  

开彩期 

Ticket Original Expiry 
Date  

票据原本领奖截止日期 

Revised Expiry 
Date  

修改领奖截止日期 

1 TOTO 10/10/2019 Thu 3517/2019 07/04/2020 06/07/2020 

2 TOTO 14/10/2019 Mon 3518/2019 11/04/2020 10/07/2020 

3 TOTO 17/10/2019 Thu 3519/2019 14/04/2020 13/07/2020 

4 TOTO 21/10/2019 Mon 3520/2019 18/04/2020 17/07/2020 

5 TOTO 24/10/2019 Thu 3521/2019 21/04/2020 20/07/2020 

6 TOTO 28/10/2019 Mon 3522/2019 25/04/2020 24/07/2020 

7 TOTO 31/10/2019 Thu 3523/2019 28/04/2020 27/07/2020 

8 TOTO 04/11/2019 Mon 3524/2019 02/05/2020 31/07/2020 

9 TOTO 07/11/2019 Thu 3525/2019 05/05/2020 03/08/2020 

10 TOTO 11/11/2019 Mon 3526/2019 09/05/2020 07/08/2020 

11 TOTO 14/11/2019 Thu 3527/2019 12/05/2020 10/08/2020 

12 TOTO 18/11/2019 Mon 3528/2019 16/05/2020 14/08/2020 

13 TOTO 21/11/2019 Thu 3529/2019 19/05/2020 17/08/2020 

14 TOTO 25/11/2019 Mon 3530/2019 23/05/2020 21/08/2020 

15 TOTO 28/11/2019 Thu 3531/2019 26/05/2020 24/08/2020 

16 TOTO 02/12/2019 Mon 3532/2019 30/05/2020 28/08/2020 

17 TOTO 05/12/2019 Thu 3533/2019 02/06/2020 31/08/2020 

18 TOTO 09/12/2019 Mon 3534/2019 06/06/2020 04/09/2020 

19 TOTO 12/12/2019 Thu 3535/2019 09/06/2020 07/09/2020 

20 TOTO 16/12/2019 Mon 3536/2019 13/06/2020 11/09/2020 

21 TOTO 19/12/2019 Thu 3537/2019 16/06/2020 14/09/2020 

22 TOTO 23/12/2019 Mon 3538/2019 20/06/2020 18/09/2020 

23 TOTO 26/12/2019 Thu 3539/2019 23/06/2020 21/09/2020 

24 TOTO 30/12/2019 Mon 3540/2019 27/06/2020 25/09/2020 

  



  

 

 

 

TOTO 多多 

No. 

号 

Product 

产品  

Draw Date 

开彩日 

Draw Day 

开彩日 

Draw No.  

开彩期 

Ticket Original Expiry 
Date  

票据原本领奖截止日期 

Revised Expiry 
Date  

修改领奖截止日期 

25 TOTO 03/01/2020 Fri  3541/2020 01/07/2020 29/09/2020 

26 TOTO 06/01/2020 Mon 3542/2020 04/07/2020 02/10/2020 

27 TOTO 09/01/2020 Thu 3543/2020 07/07/2020 05/10/2020 

28 TOTO 13/1/2020 Mon 3544/2020 11/07/2020 09/10/2020 

29 TOTO 17/1/2020 Fri  3545/2020 15/07/2020 13/10/2020 

30 TOTO 20/1/2020 Mon 3546/2020 18/07/2020 16/10/2020 

31 TOTO 23/1/2020 Thu 3547/2020 21/07/2020 19/10/2020 

32 TOTO 27/1/2020 Mon 3548/2020 25/07/2020 23/10/2020 

33 TOTO 30/1/2020 Thu 3549/2020 28/07/2020 26/10/2020 

34 TOTO 03/02/2020 Mon 3550/2020 01/08/2020 30/10/2020 

35 TOTO 07/02/2020 Fri  3551/2020 05/08/2020 03/11/2020 

36 TOTO 10/02/2020 Mon 3552/2020 08/08/2020 06/11/2020 

37 TOTO 13/2/2020 Thu 3553/2020 11/08/2020 09/11/2020 

38 TOTO 17/2/2020 Mon 3554/2020 15/08/2020 13/11/2020 

39 TOTO 20/2/2020 Thu 3555/2020 18/08/2020 16/11/2020 

40 TOTO 24/02/2020 Mon 3556/2020 22/08/2020 20/11/2020 

41 TOTO 27/02/2020 Thu 3557/2020 25/08/2020 23/11/2020 

42 TOTO 02/03/2020 Mon 3558/2020 29/08/2020 27/11/2020 

43 TOTO 05/03/2020 Thu 3559/2020 01/09/2020 30/11/2020 

44 TOTO 09/03/2020 Mon 3560/2020 05/09/2020 04/12/2020 

45 TOTO 12/03/2020 Thu 3561/2020 08/09/2020 07/12/2020 

46 TOTO 16/03/2020 Mon 3562/2020 12/09/2020 11/12/2020 

47 TOTO 19/03/2020 Thu 3563/2020 15/09/2020 14/12/2020 

48 TOTO 23/03/2020 Mon 3564/2020 19/09/2020 18/12/2020 

49 TOTO 26/03/2020 Thu 3565/2020 22/09/2020 21/12/2020 

50 TOTO 30/03/2020 Mon 3566/2020 26/09/2020 25/12/2020 

51 TOTO 02/04/2020 Thu 3567/2020 29/09/2020 28/12/2020 
 

 

4D 万字票 

No. 

号 

Product 

产品  

Draw Date 

开彩日 

Draw Day 

开彩日 

Draw No.  

开彩期 

Ticket Original Expiry 
Date  

票据原本领奖截止日期 

Revised Expiry Date  

修改领奖截止日期 

1 4D 12/10/2019 Sat 4484/2019 09/04/2020 08/07/2020 

2 4D 13/10/2019 Sun 4485/2019 10/04/2020 09/07/2020 

3 4D 16/10/2019 Wed 4486/2019 13/04/2020 12/07/2020 

4 4D 19/10/2019 Sat 4487/2019 16/04/2020 15/07/2020 

5 4D 20/10/2019 Sun 4488/2019 17/04/2020 16/07/2020 

6 4D 23/10/2019 Wed 4489/2019 20/04/2020 19/07/2020 

7 4D 26/10/2019 Sat 4490/2019 23/04/2020 22/07/2020 

8 4D 27/10/2019 Sun 4491/2019 24/04/2020 23/07/2020 

9 4D 30/10/2019 Wed 4492/2019 27/04/2020 26/07/2020 



  

 

 

 

4D 万字票 

No. 

号 

Product 

产品  

Draw Date 

开彩日 

Draw Day 

开彩日 

Draw No.  

开彩期 

Ticket Original Expiry 
Date  

票据原本领奖截止日期 

Revised Expiry Date  

修改领奖截止日期 

10 4D 02/11/2019 Sat 4493/2019 30/04/2020 29/07/2020 

11 4D 03/11/2019 Sun 4494/2019 01/05/2020 30/07/2020 

12 4D 06/11/2019 Wed 4495/2019 04/05/2020 02/08/2020 

13 4D 09/11/2019 Sat 4496/2019 07/05/2020 05/08/2020 

14 4D 10/11/2019 Sun 4497/2019 08/05/2020 06/08/2020 

15 4D 13/11/2019 Wed 4498/2019 11/05/2020 09/08/2020 

16 4D 16/11/2019 Sat 4499/2019 14/05/2020 12/08/2020 

17 4D 17/11/2019 Sun 4500/2019 15/05/2020 13/08/2020 

18 4D 20/11/2019 Wed 4501/2019 18/05/2020 16/08/2020 

19 4D 23/11/2019 Sat 4502/2019 21/05/2020 19/08/2020 

20 4D 24/11/2019 Sun 4503/2019 22/05/2020 20/08/2020 

21 4D 27/11/2019 Wed 4504/2019 25/05/2020 23/08/2020 

22 4D 30/11/2019 Sat 4505/2019 28/05/2020 26/08/2020 

23 4D 01/12/2019 Sun 4506/2019 29/05/2020 27/08/2020 

24 4D 04/12/2019 Wed 4507/2019 01/06/2020 30/08/2020 

25 4D 07/12/2019 Sat 4508/2019 04/06/2020 02/09/2020 

26 4D 08/12/2019 Sun 4509/2019 05/06/2020 03/09/2020 

27 4D 11/12/2019 Wed 4510/2019 08/06/2020 06/09/2020 

28 4D 14/12/2019 Sat 4511/2019 11/06/2020 09/09/2020 

29 4D 15/12/2019 Sun 4512/2019 12/06/2020 10/09/2020 

30 4D 18/12/2018 Wed 4513/2019 16/06/2019 14/09/2019 

31 4D 21/12/2019 Sat 4514/2019 18/06/2020 16/09/2020 

32 4D 22/12/2019 Sun 4515/2019 19/06/2020 17/09/2020 

33 4D 25/12/2019 Wed 4516/2019 22/06/2020 20/09/2020 

34 4D 28/12/2019 Sat 4517/2019 25/06/2020 23/09/2020 

35 4D 29/12/2019 Sun 4518/2019 26/06/2020 24/09/2020 

36 4D 01/01/2020 Wed 4519/2020 29/06/2020 27/09/2020 

37 4D 04/01/2020 Sat 4520/2020 02/07/2020 30/09/2020 

38 4D 05/01/2020 Sun 4521/2020 03/07/2020 01/10/2020 

39 4D 08/01/2020 Wed 4522/2020 06/07/2020 04/10/2020 

40 4D 11/01/2020 Sat 4523/2020 09/07/2020 07/10/2020 

41 4D 12/01/2020 Sun 4524/2020 10/07/2020 08/10/2020 

42 4D 15/01/2020 Wed 4525/2020 13/07/2020 11/10/2020 

43 4D 18/01/2020 Sat 4526/2020 16/07/2020 14/10/2020 

44 4D 19/01/2020 Sun 4527/2020 17/07/2020 15/10/2020 

45 4D 22/01/2020 Wed 4528/2020 20/07/2020 18/10/2020 

46 4D 25/01/2020 Sat 4529/2020 23/07/2020 21/10/2020 

47 4D 26/01/2020 Sun 4530/2020 24/07/2020 22/10/2020 

48 4D 29/01/2020 Wed 4531/2020 27/07/2020 25/10/2020 

49 4D 01/02/2020 Sat 4532/2020 30/07/2020 28/10/2020 

50 4D 02/02/2020 Sun 4533/2020 31/07/2020 29/10/2020 

 

  



  

 

 

 

4D 万字票 

No. 

号 

Product 

产品  

Draw Date 

开彩日 

Draw Day 

开彩日 

Draw No.  

开彩期 

Ticket Original Expiry 
Date  

票据原本领奖截止日期 

Revised Expiry 
Date  

修改领奖截止日期 

51 4D 05/02/2020 Wed 4534/2020 03/8/2020 01/11/2020 

52 4D 08/02/2020 Sat 4535/2020 06/8/2020 04/11/2020 

53 4D 09/02/2020 Sun 4536/2020 07/8/2020 05/11/2020 

54 4D 12/02/2020 Wed 4537/2020 10/8/2020 08/11/2020 

55 4D 15/02/2020 Sat 4538/2020 13/8/2020 11/11/2020 

56 4D 16/02/2020 Sun 4539/2020 14/8/2020 12/11/2020 

57 4D 19/02/2020 Wed 4540/2020 17/8/2020 15/11/2020 

58 4D 22/02/2020 Sat 4541/2020 20/8/2020 18/11/2020 

59 4D 23/02/2020 Sun 4542/2020 21/8/2020 19/11/2020 

60 4D 26/02/2020 Wed 4543/2020 24/8/2020 22/11/2020 

61 4D 29/02/2020 Sat 4544/2020 27/8/2020 25/11/2020 

62 4D 01/03/2020 Sun 4545/2020 28/8/2020 26/11/2020 

63 4D 04/03/2020 Wed 4546/2020 31/8/2020 29/11/2020 

64 4D 07/03/2020 Sat 4547/2020 03/9/2020 02/12/2020 

65 4D 08/03/2020 Sun 4548/2020 04/9/2020 03/12/2020 

66 4D 11/03/2020 Wed 4549/2020 07/9/2020 06/12/2020 

67 4D 14/03/2020 Sat 4550/2020 10/9/2020 09/12/2020 

68 4D 15/03/2020 Sun 4551/2020 11/9/2020 10/12/2020 

69 4D 18/03/2020 Wed 4552/2020 14/9/2020 13/12/2020 

70 4D 21/03/2020 Sat 4553/2020 17/9/2020 16/12/2020 

71 4D 22/03/2020 Sun 4554/2020 18/9/2020 17/12/2020 

72 4D 25/03/2020 Wed 4555/2020 21/9/2020 20/12/2020 

73 4D 28/03/2020 Sat 4556/2020 24/9/2020 23/12/2020 

74 4D 29/03/2020 Sun 4557/2020 25/9/2020 24/12/2020 

75 4D 01/04/2020 Wed 4558/2020 28/9/2020 27/12/2020 

76 4D 04/04/2020 Sat 4559/2020 01/10/2020 30/12/2020 

77 4D 05/04/2020 Sun 4560/2020 02/10/2020 31/12/2020 

 

Singapore Sweep 新加坡大彩 

No. 

号 

Product 

产品  

Draw Date 

开彩日 

Draw Day 

开彩日 

Draw No.  

开彩期 

Ticket Original Expiry 
Date  

票据原本领奖截止日期 

Revised Expiry 
Date  

修改领奖截止日期 

1 Sweep 06/11/2019 Wed 1015/2019 04/05/2020 02/08/2020 

2 Sweep 04/12/2019 Wed 1016/2019 01/06/2020 30/08/2020 

3 Sweep 01/01/2020 Wed 1017/2020 29/06/2020 27/09/2020 

4 Sweep 05/02/2020 Wed 1018/2020 03/08/2020 01/11/2020 

5 Sweep 04/03/2020 Wed 1019/2020 31/08/2020 29/11/2020 

6 Sweep 01/04/2020 Wed 1020/2020 28/09/2020 27/12/2020 

 
 
 
 



  

 

 

 

 

SPORTS & HORSE RACING EVENTS 体育和赛马赛事 

 
For customers holding winning tickets for Sports and/or Horse Racing events with official 

results in the period between 10 Oct 2019 and 5 Apr 2020, the prize claim validity period shall 

be extended by an additional 90 days from the original expiry date of the ticket. 

 

对于在 2019 年 10 月 10 日至 2020 年 4 月 5 日期间获得正式成绩的体育和/或赛马赛事，中奖

票据的有效日期将往后延长 90 天。 

 


